Electrical Specs S040D S040T S040Q S040X
Continuous Force1 0.29N (0.07lbs) 0.45N (0.10lbs) 0.58N (0.13lbs) 0.94 (0.22lbs)
Continuous Current1 0.3Arms 0.6Arms
Acceleration Force2 1.2N (0.27lbs) 1.8N (0.40lbs) 2.3N (0.52lbs) 3.8N (0.86lbs)
Acceleration Current2 1.1Arms 2.2Arms
Force Constant (Kf) 1.0N/amp (0.23lbs/amp) 1.6N/amp (0.37lbs/amp) 2.1N/amp (0.47lbs/amp) 1.7N/amp (0.39lbs/amp)
Back EMF (Ke) 0.4V/m/s (0.01V/in/s) 0.5V/m/s (0.01V/in/s) 0.7V/m/s (0.02V/in/s) 0.6V/m/s (0.02V/in/s)
Resistance 25°C,3 11.2Ω 16.8Ω 22.4Ω 11.2Ω

3 All winding parameters listed are measured line-to-line (phase-to-phase).
Part Numbering System
D: Double (2) windings
T: Triple (3) windings
Q: Quadruple (4) windings
20, 30, 40 Blank: Standard
FO: Forcer Only
SO: Shaft Only
— — —	 Shaft Size	 Forcer Size (A)	 Usable Stroke (S)	 Options
 S 		   X 	  XXXXst 	  XX 040
Bus Voltage
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
Stroke Support Length (L2) Max. Bending
All 5mm 0mm
Support and Bending
Wire Type UL 1430
Wire AWG 28
U Phase Red
V Phase White
W Phase Black
Lead Wire
300mm lead wire bare leads. The